

(Abstract)

National Service Scheme - Granting of NSS Grace Mark and NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University - Syndicate Resolution Implemented - Orders Issued.

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

NSS/A4/26/PG GM/2024

Dated: 30.05.2024

Read:-(1) UO No. DSS/A1/General/2009 dated. 10/05/2011.

- (2) Letter dated.24/01/2024 from the Chairman, Department Students Union 2023-24, Kannur University Mangattuparamba Campus.
- (3) Note to Kannur University Syndicate of even No. dated. 04/03/2024.
- (4)Minutes of the meeting of the Kannur University Syndicate held on 25/03/2024, vide Item No. 2024.271.
- (5)Minutes of the meeting of the Standing Committee of the Syndicate on Examination & Student Welfare on 08/04/2024
- (6) Note to Kannur University Syndicate of even No. dated 06/05/2024.
- (7) Minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 16/05/2024. Item No. 2024.374

ORDER

1. Vide paper read as (1) above, NSS Grace marks are being awarded to the students of Under Graduate Courses, as follows.

SL No.	PERFORMANCE	GRACE GRADE PERCENTAGE
1	Inter National Youth Exchange Programme	12
2	Attending Republic Day Parade	5
3	Attending Pre-RD Camps	4
4	Nationally organized Camps	4
5	State Level Camps	3
6	Volunteers having NSS Certificates	2

- 2. Vide paper read as (2) above, the the Chairman, Department Students Union 2023-24, Kannur University Mangattuparamba Campus. has requested to grant NSS Grace Marks to the NSS Volunteers of Departments & Centres of Kannur University.
- 3. Vide paper read as (3) above, the matter of granting NSS Grace Marks and issuing NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University was placed before the Syndicate.

4.The Syndicate vide paper read (4) above, has considered the matter granting NSS Grace Marks and issuing NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University and resolved to defer for detailed study by Standing Committee of Syndicate on Examination and Student Welfare.

5.The Standing Committee of Syndicate on Student Welfare, vide paper read (5) above, considered the afore said matter and resolved to recommend to award NSS Grace Marks and issue NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University

6.As per the paper read (6) above, the Recommendation/ Resolution of the Standing Committee of Syndicate on Examination & Student Welfare with regard to the matter of awarding NSS Grace Mark and NSS Certificates to NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University was placed before the Syndicate.

7.The Syndicate vide paper read (7) above, has considered the recommendation of the Standing Committee of Syndicate on Examination & Student Welfare to award NSS Grace marks and certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University and resolved to approve the recommendations concerned to award NSS Grace Marks and issue NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University.

8.Orders are therefore issued by implementing the above Syndicate Resolution regarding the awarding of NSS Grace Mark and issuing NSS Certificates to the NSS Volunteers of Departments and Centres of Kannur University.

Sd/-

Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P
DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

To: The Campus Union Chairperson, Mangattuparamba Campus

Copy To: PS to VC/PA to R/Tabulation Section/Web Manager

Forwarded / By Order